GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 873
(To be answered on the 379 December 2015)

POTENTIAL OF AVIATION SERVICES

873. SHRI ANOOP MISHRA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
ofloR2 feiatrotol #pil be pleased to state: -

(a) whether the Government has made any study regarding the potential of aviation servicesin the country which can provide affordable services;
and

(b) if so, the details and outcome thereof and the benefits likely to be accrued to the transport system of the country as a result ther eof?

ANSWER

Minister of Statein the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION olP1? faidToTet FIIeRI 3 354 it (Dr Mahesh Sharma)

a) and (b) : The Government has not commissioned any study on this area. However, ICAO and CAPA have carried out studies on the potential of the aviation sector in promoting development.

The Ministry hasreleased its Draft Civil Aviation Policy for stakeholders consultation wherein the areas where thereis growth potential and will promote the aviation sector have been given a thrust, like the Regional Connectivity Scheme, Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul Services, Air Cargo and Education and Skill Development.
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